## **Borough of Telford & Wrekin**

The Council has made the Borough of Telford and Wrekin, Trench Lock Interchange, Trench Lock Roundabout, Trench Road, A442 Queensway Brookside to Trench Lock, Queensway Trench Lock Roundabout to Hadley Park Roundabout, Hortonwood, A518 Hortonwood Roundabout to Trench Lock Interchange, Trench Lock Slip Road, Hoadley, Hortonwood 1, Hortonwood (Temporary Prohibition of Traffic) Order 2019 under the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, in order to undertake Resurfacing works. The order becomes operational from the 2/9/19 between the hours of 19:00pm and 07:00am. The following Rds are affected: Trench Lock Slip Road onto Trench Lock Roundabout, Trench Lock Interchange in its entirety, Trench Lock Roundabout in its entirety, Trench Road from its junction with Trench Lock Roundabout to its junction with Tudor Meadow, Hortonwood 1 from its junction with Trench Lock Interchange to its junction with Hortonwood 7, Queensway Trench Lock Roundabout to Hadley Park Roundabout in its entirety and A442 Queensway Brookside to Trench Lock Northbound Carriageway from approximately 300m south of Wombridge Interchange to its junction with Trench Lock Roundabout. The diversion route will be signed on site. The maximum duration is 18 months, but the works are expected to be completed by the 27/9/19 Jonathan Eatough, Assistant Director: Governance, Procurement & Commissioning Temporary Road Closure Notice TC2-0154 31/08/2019



